

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger Phone: 479-719-4358 Email: kfieweger@arcb.com

Albert Moving & Storage Receives 2015 North Central Texas Better Business Bureau Award

• ABF Logistics' company recognized as Torch Award for Ethics recipient

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, November 11, 2015 — ABF LogisticsSM, an ArcBest company (Nasdaq: ARCB), is pleased to announce that household moving and storage service company <u>Albert Moving & Storage</u> has been honored as a 2015 Torch Award for Ethics recipient, as selected by the Better Business Bureau of North Central Texas.

Albert Moving & Storage, based in Wichita Falls, Texas, took first place in the large company category. The North Central Texas office gives this prestigious honor annually, in three categories based on company size and number of employees.

"We are honored to be recognized for the extraordinary principles that make up the Better Business Bureau ethics program," said Andrew Schweizer, vice president of Albert Moving & Storage. "We value the feedback we receive from customers via the BBB and will continue to strive for that high mark of excellence and quality."

The selection process includes a comprehensive written application as well as a panel review where finalists are judged on their standard of ethics, customer and supplier relationships, and the way they conduct overall business.

"While North Central Texas has proven to be home to many great companies with high character, these three Torch Award for Ethics recipients clearly demonstrated with their entries exceptional character on a daily basis, and consistently exceed marketplace standards for ethics in their relationships with customers, employees, suppliers, industry peers and the communities in which they do business," said Monica Horton, president and CEO of North Central Texas Better Business Bureau.

Albert Moving & Storage was characterized as a place where employees are encouraged to express their concerns, worry-free, through the use of a third-party company.

ABOUT ABF LOGISTICS

ABF Logistics[™] provides third-party logistics services including brokerage, intermodal and ocean transport, transportation management, warehousing and household moving. We have the skill and the will to build and deliver seamless, customized supply chain solutions powered by advanced technology with access through a single point of contact.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest Corporation[™] (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands — ABF Freight[™], ABF Logistics[™], Panther Premium Logistics[®], FleetNet America[®], U-Pack[®] and ArcBest Technologies — apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way.

For more information, visit arcb.com, abf.com, pantherpremium.com, fleetnetamerica.com and upack.com. ArcBest Corporation[™]. The Skill & The Will[™].